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Resusci Anne Modular System

If you can't find item you want, please

320100 Head cpl.
w/automatic pulse

go to Resusci Anne QCPR page.

310400
Head cpl.

wlelectronics

153700

Sensor Unit cpl.

110502 Inner part
of chest cover

Resusci Anne SkillGuide

153620 —
Cable f/hand
position
circuit board

\

110605
Blind plate

x =
;536c'lllf)lflr;wt 110604
oard than Cover f/hand
position unit . .
position unit

]

325000 MicroHeartsim cpl.

Vo

325010
Protecting pouch
MicroHeartsim

—| 153900 SkillGuide cpl. I—
153901 ——— |
Cover cpl. ..
®5killGuide
143910 ——— ¢
On/off
n/off cover :
N
143903 ——— %
Battery cover /\1
-
Rltaera
143905 —— 15391 04
Protecting pouch
Cable for SkillGuide
SkillGuide
Use 4 x 1.5V size C batteries
> S
o o
Py
300802 Cylinder piece
w/screws

153800 — SHEiM

Side connection unit
(SkillGuide manikin)

‘,l._.y
310650
Manikin keyboard

- ——

150400
Lung plate

3250 05
Cable main board

]

315000xx SkillReporter cpl.

|7

315050

Paper (pkg. 5)
for SkillReporter

315010
/ Protecting pouch
SkillReporter
315005
Cable for
SkillReporter

315001
Paper cover
SkillReporter




Resusci Anne Modular System C:t Nos 320060, 320080 - 320070, 320090

310400 Head cpl.
w/electronics

200303
Pulse bulb
w/tubing

300700
Lung plate

]

315000xx SkillReporter cpl.

|7

—

© 315050 153901 T
Paper (pkg. 5) Cover cpl. o
< for SkillReporter ®siillGuide
143910 |
Onl/off cover - r \
315005 g
Cable for . -
SkillReporter 143903 :\
315010 . Battery cover AN
Protecting pouch =
SkillReporter : { B
= 153910
315001 Protecting pouch
Paper cover 143905 SkillGuide
SkillReporter Cable for
SkillGuide Use 4 x 1.5V size C batteries

]

NOT ILLUSTRATED

311590
152007

Technical manual
Paper bags f/face
skin (pkg. 1000)

Parts for authorized service personnel
are listed in the technical manual

326000 Chest skin AED SkillGuide

025010
Battery board

153900 SkillGuide cpl.

F—




Resusci Anne QCPR

More than 300 million people worldwide have been trained using our bestselling Resusci Anne manikin.
Now improved with multiple feedback options, Resusci Anne with QCPR enables objective CPR
performance and logging of sessions for post-training debriefing. With a brand new Soft Bag (torso

models) and Trolley Bag (full body) storing and transporting your manikin has never been easier.

Optional components

- AED training

- CPR-D training

- First aid and extrication limbs

- Airway Head for supraglottic airway management techniques

) ,
Resusci Anne —

Wireless SkillReporter

SkillGuide

SimPad SkillReporter



=

316000  Airway Head 312050  First Aid/Trauma Module

with Soft Pack

310300 Arms with soft legs 312000  Rescue Module with Soft Pack

312025 IV Arm Resusci Anne Manikin 090050  Bleeding control leg module

312052 Left Leg Assembly with Wounds
312053 Right Leg Assembly with Wounds

Simple arm and leg attachments allow
you to build the manikin of your choice
within seconds. No tools are required.

Please visit www.laerdal.com for more information




Resusci Anne QCPR

NOT ILLUSTRATED

171-63050 Resusci Anne Main Board
171-66050 Resusci Anne Bluetooth

310200 Module
e Head cpl. w/electronics 150300 Chest Cover cpl.
pr—
|
| ‘
Q — 200303

Pulse bulb w/tubing

310321 — SR s -
Fastening bolt f/arm s =/
(Pke-2) -
. °
’ 170-50550 Compression spring
~
300802
Cylinder piece w/
screws
310320 =
Right arm 310330
Left arm i
‘ 310341 ) ,
g 310340 Adapter I Fastening bolt f/
\ fllower body lower body Yy 150400 Lung Plate
e

CE—, 156
Soft stomach

300600 Chest cover cpl.

300601 Inner part
of chest cover cpl.

>
%,
170-50050 Resusci Anne Jacket 300602 '
Connection cable
w/plugs -‘ .
310310 203101
Lower body, soft Outer part of chest

cover

170-50150 Resusci Anne Pants




—| 310200 Head cpl. basic !
310210 Face skin (pkg. 6) 152103
310220 Face skin, decorated, (pkg. 6) Airway receptacle
= \
5 | § e
—
310201 N~ }—152003
Moulded hair / Bracket )
y 152016 f/neck skin
b Masks couplings g ¢
5 (ke 10) o
g&\
) /] 300504
152002 __~_ Pulse collar pad 152102 Jaw
Neck skin !
wlelastic bands ‘
— 200101
(5 Foam ring
J— =
300502
Pulse collar
w/Adam's apple
310681
Strap f/battery holder
6 Laeraa
helping save fves
I
310680 170-50450
Battery holder Soft Bag Resusci Anne Torso
(Use8x 1.5V

size D batteries)

‘ Mmmmh

310500
Sensor unit cpl.

170-50250 Training Mat

202-40220 USB Cable SimPad to PC

170-50350 Trolley Bag

202-40200 USB QCPR manikin to PC 202-40210 USB QCPR manikin to SimPad

Please visit www.laerdal.com for more information




Resusci Junior Cat Nos 1800710, 180011, 180012

—| NOT ILLUSTRATED I_

183910 CPR training mat
020310 Valves complete
:ffgﬂ:g? (a;lk(g 10) 183021 (pkg. 50)
SN Head 183220 Filters & Lungs
(pkg. 100)
P 200303 143904 SkillGuide board RB/R]
Pulse bulb
183010 Junior with tubing

Faces (pkg. 6)

Neck stem w/

pulse pad 185035 Jaw ‘ spring G2005

N

185010 ‘ [
Back plate with

‘é}. 1 i’) §
= sy
PreSSIOn

181401 screws
Shoulder cou-
pling 185040
Chest skin
G2005
181000
Chest plate

— 182900

181400
Left arm

Right arm

183601 — +J
Fastening bolt y \ . -

185020 183710
Lung plate Clothing cpl.
I 184600 Choking kit |— —| 184010 Water rescue update kit l—
N
1S
g 2 1
184330 184340 P T
Right leg cpl. Left leg cpl. 1‘
]
. -
184610 T—
Choking objects
(Pke-5)

042000
Carrying case

Laerdal skin tones: (T) = Tan skin (B)= Brown skin




Additional parts for 180011 only

—| 143900 SkillGuide cpl. I

143901
Cover cpl.

143910 ——
Onl/off cover

143903 ——
Battery cover

153910
143905 — Protecting pouch
Cable for SkillGuide

SkillGuide

Use 4 x 1.5V size C batteries

184410 Hand position
sensor cpl. w/cable

-

& 153800
Side connection unit

184430
Sensor Unit cpl.
Resusci Junior SkillGuide

Please visit www.laerdal.com for more information




ResusciBaby Cat Nos 140010, 140011

Eaaaa—1
g ﬁ g
L] _ £ — -—
144300 141606 141700 144310

Compression slider Compression Ventilation slider

Yﬁ / 144100 Lung plate
a Torso shell spring assembly

142600
Pants

Additional parts for 140011 only

—| 143900 SkillGuide cpl. I P

143901
Cover cpl. *
143910 ——
On/off cover
<>
143903 ——
144512

Battery cover
Chest plate w/sensor

144511 143907 Circuit
153910 Side connection board, vent./comp.
143905 — Protecting pouch board for foil-switch
Cable for SkillGuide -
SkillGuide
Use 4 x 1.5V size C batteries )

-_——
144550 Chest plate basic




Resusci Baby QCPR Cat Nos 161-01250,162-01201,163-01001

143800 Head, complete

143600 Resusci Baby

143801 Resusci Baby Faces (pkg. 6)

Inner head Complete

—| NOT ILLUSTRATED

161-61050  Sensor board
161-60050 Main board
161-63050  Control panel
161-20050  Onsie, Baby grow.
Resusci Baby QCPR

) - 161-61150  Resusci Baby QCPR
e L) Chest Plate

- 143804 5
o e — = 143612 Mask
(¥ Jaw Ar .~ ——143803 couplings (pkg. 10)

‘y . y Inner neck

142200 - 161-66050
Right arm l ' Back section | 143400
] Left arm w/pulse
h‘\ \ ‘ 4 bulb and tubing
\ f
5] £ < = ; | \
4 453-05750 >
/,' Chest skin, baby
142400 142500
Right leg J \ Left leg
*
161-69050
Compression Slider
Resusci Baby QCPR
\
202-40200

USB QCPR manikin to PC

202-40210 202-40220 144010
USB QCPR manikin to SimPad USB Cable SimPad to PC Carrying case

Please visit www.laerdal.com for more information




Baby Anne Cat. Nos. 050000, 050002, 0500710, 050012

NOT ILLUSTRATED

250-21050  Airway Lubricant, 45 mL

050600 Soft pack
050610 Bag 4-pack
050710 Rib plate (pkg. 10)
020780 Carry Case Little Family
050200 Baby Anne Faces (pkg. 6)

050202 Baby Anne Faces (B) (pkg. 6)

050400 Jaw | —— 050210
050402 Jaw (B) Face connectors
(pkg. 50)

050700 Pants

; | i Pe
wirib plate w 050300 Foreign
| - objects (pkg. 10)

Little Anne Cat. Nos. 020020 / 020025 AED Little Anne Cat. No. 020050 (Discontinued)

| 020200 Head complete |

020202
Head assembly

Laerdal skin tones: (T) = Tan skin (B)= Brown skin




Little Anne Cat. Nos. 120-01050, 120-03050, 122-01050

020920 Head complete
— 020930 Head complete (B) —
152016 Mask 020510
020925 couplings (pkg. 10) Compression
Head assembly 2 spring
020935 J 2
Head assembly (B) e '
310210 Manikin Faces (pkg. 6) 020111
020E ‘ 310215 Manikin Faces (B) (pkg. 6) C i
Jaw assembly g' 4 aniin Faces pkg. ompression
, clicker

) ~ N
” " s
C AL AN
¥ | Lt
)

021000 Chest cover

021005 Chest cover (B)

- 020110 Back section
025015 AED Chest skin

020101 Clicker activator

025010 Battery w

board AED . .
Little Anne 122-50750 Little Anne AED Upgrade Kit

020710 4-pack bag Little Anne

020700
Soft pack

025025
Jacket Little Anne

Please visit www.laerdal.com for more information




Little Junior Cat Nos 180020, 180022, 180025, 180027

NOT ILLUSTRATED

%‘ggggl :eaj . 020310 Valves complete (pkg. 50)
ead (B) 183220 Filters & Lungs (pkg. 100)
020780 Carry Case Little Family

-

L
A 183010 Junior Faces (pkg, 6) ; 183022 faw
\ 183015 Junior Faces (B) * b 183027 Jaw (B)

v (Pke. 6) \
152016 Mask

couplings (pkg. 10)

~

1
r

-qud A
' } 184521
— Compression
™ spring

~) = ~
| L5 Compression
clicker
184520 Chest skin s, — ﬁ
184530 Chest skin (B) 184525 Rib plate

184510 Back section

184511 Clicker activator

—| 184600 Choking kit |—

183820 Soft pack

Littlejunior -
“la& (@
. -
N 184610
Choking objects
183830 4-pack bag (Pkg-5)

16

Laerdal skin tones: (T) = Tan skin (B)= Brown



Crash Kelly cat. No. 20110007

—| NOT ILLUSTRATED I—

250-21050  Airway Lubricant, 45 mL

201-00150 Intubation Head
201-00250 Torso, Plain
300-01450  Pelvis

380460 Blank Genitalia

260-01150 Neck Cradle 380475 Pelvic Pin

300-02450  Right Forearm Pad,
Non-Injection

300-02850 Left Forearm Pad,
Non-Injection

255-00350 Pulse Simulator Bulb

300-04350 Hardware Set, Pelvis/Torso

= 300-04250  Hardware Set, Extremity
}i 200-00350  Carry Case,Full-Body
300-00950 For manikins manufactured after

Teeth Set, Upper and Lower March 2015:

260-01350 Head Skin
260-01450 Replacement Airway Kit

300-05150
Right Arm, Plain
300-01350
Stomach Reservoir

300-10250 Chest Plate

380800

300-01550 Lung Bag Assembly (1) Left Arm, Plain

101-10150 Abdominal

Plate Plain

381402
Deltoid Injection Pad

380650
Right Leg, Plain

300-00350
Gluteal Injection Pad

380600 Left Leg, Plain

300-00150
Thigh Injection Pad

300-00250
Ventral Gluteal Injection Pad

Please visit www.laerdal.com for more information




Laerdal ALS Baby Cat Nos 08003005, 08003040

083300 Head cpl.

083320
Head and airway
without face skin

083310 '
Face skin

!

141606 Compr.
slider RB 2009

141700

)

083150
Right arm
ae? | vl
A gyt
N
4
082000
ALS Baby Torso
£ ]
. _ 083200
\ | 10 leg
\ 083250 9
\ Right leg |
|
‘ y

&

083050 ALS Baby Update kit Guidelines 2005
(enable deeper compressions)

@Y

|7

080015 Intraosseous Trainer

082305
Leg replacement
"\\ pads (pkg. 5)
a )
|
1 Y
mmmmm @ Laerdal \._
——d
082302 Stand for 083200 Left leg for

. intraosseous access
intraosseous leg

083105
Pulse bulb

b |

Compression spring assembly

083100
Left arm
w/pulse bulb

| — 082305

Leg replacement pads

(Pke-5)

- ﬁ' -

142600 Pants

144010
Carrying case

NOT ILLUSTRATED

— |

081500 Cleaning kit
081650 Directions for use
082025 Lungs/stomach (pkg. 6)

- -

OLDER STYLE

083400 Chest skin cpl. w/ECG
083420 Chest skin (plain)
g P LY
e e
/J )
-
082010 |
Chest plate \® @
\J
|
082022 Stomach
valves (pkg10) 083450 Chest skin cpl.
w/ECG G2005
4' For 080035 only |7
y
\ , 083470
y Chest skin
! lain) G2005
/ 083210 | (plin)
Left leg
(plain)

260010 Heartsim 200 I

261000
Soft pack for
Heartsim 200 261020

Battery case lid

Use 6 x 1.5V size AA batteries

skin

Laerdal skin tones: (T) = Tan skin (B)= Brown



Laerdal Infant Airway Management Trainer Cat No. 250-00250

| NOT ILLUSTRATED
— 083300 Head cpl. |

250-20250 Lungs/stomach (pkg. 3)

A~
082022
Stomach valves (pkg.10)

083320
Head and airway
without face skin

083310
Face skin

l[————————————

(<]
2 - —
250-20150
Upper torso
250-20350 250-20450
Base plate Cover

Neonatal Intubation Trainer CatNo. 250-00101

250-00450 Neonate Head

250-21050
250-00350 Neonate Lungs (2) 250-00650 Base / Cover Airway Lubricant, 45 mL

Please visit www.laerdal.com for more information




Laerdal Airway Management Trainer Cat No. 250000

NOT ILLUSTRATED

252000
Head skin and airways L/ ‘e ’ 250100 Foam block holder
cpl. witeeth " / . 253000 Directions for use
252600 Cleaning kit
252010 250200 Head protector
Teeth ridges and audio
252200
252100 Skull cpl.
Larynx cpl. w/
spasm device
2512 00
252400 Laryngospasm ‘
Neck cpl. simulator cpl. !
| 252500 Airway
\* - 252300 demonstration model
" Lower jaw
200213 —— \
Y-piece
10
251900 (Phe 10)
Shoulder skin
250900 Left lung tube
251000 Right lung wieonnectors
_; — 251300 tube w/connectors
Shoulder bracket
251600
— . 250600 250400
Shoulder piece .
Right lun Left lung
251800 Revolving B
shoulder disk .
) 150704 —
i A Lung connecting
9 251500 piece w/nut
Inner shoulder flange — 250500
Support plate
250700 —— pap— for left lung
Support plate for
right lung
251400 251100
Outer shoulder flange Stomach cpl. ‘
251700 Sound
diaphragm and tubing
o~

/ 250300

Practice board cpl.
w/lock

&

042000
Carrying case

Laerdal skin tones: (T) = Tan skin (B)= Brown skin



Laerdal IV Trainers Cat. No. 090019

—| 090019 IV Torso, Basic |—

092010
IV Torso inner shell

092001 Neck

092003 Femoral
replacement pad

replacement pad

092012 IV Torso
pulse tube set

092011
IV Torso outer shell

170-50350 Trolley Bag

Please visit www.laerdal.com for more information




Resusci Anne Advanced SkillTrainer

! 151-11050
\ ‘ Head cpl.

Q@Q 150-11150
@ @ Pupils (pkg.6)

o
Ly ad
\ 310321

Fastening bolt for arm

< (Phe2)

-

151-10150
Arm right plain female

325-00350 Kit,Skin-

Vein Adult Female
150-10150 Multi-Venous IV Arm
IV Arm left female

(
\\ﬁ!
)

201500 \
Compression spring

o ———

— 310345

Soft stomach
151-14050 Chest skin complete

310310
Lower body



—| NOT ILLUSTRATED I_

150-11450 Teeth set
150-11650 Foam set
& 150-13950  Keyboard

i 151-14050  Chest skin cpl.

Parts for Resusci Anne Advanced
SkillTrainer 151-000XX

310680 Battery holder (Use 8x
1.5V size D batteries)
200-10550  AC Adapter (multi)
150-13750  Cable assy (USB and DC)
200-11250  Cable, operating device

150-10750
Stomach bladder

150-10650

Parts for authorized service personnel are
Lung

listed in the technical manual

&

282100
Manual defib. adapters
(set of 2)
B
Ry
151-945006

170-50350 Trolley Bag

Please visit www.laerdal.com for more information




Resusci Anne Simulator CatNo. 150-200x¢

150-11050
Airway head

sy
ST
310321

Fastening bolt
for arm (pkg.2)

150-14150
Speaker

module
150-10250

BP Arm right female

150-15050
Pelvis cpl.
ir container

201500
Compression spring

380650
Leg assy plain right

380600
Leg assy plain left

205-10650 Leg;
adult left wiio (s)

150-11150
Pupils (pkg.6)

IV Arm left female

325-00350 Kit,Skin-Vein
Adult Female Multi-
Venous IV Arm

150-14250 Chest skin assy
Resusci Anne Simulator

310345
Soft stomach

Laerdal skin tones: (T) = Tan skin (B)= Brown skin



—| NOT ILLUSTRATED I_

150-10450 Air pump

150-11950  Clothing

150-11450  Teeth set

150-11650 Foam set

150-13650 Airway closure valve
150-13950 Keyboard

150-14250 Chest skin w/speakers
312052 Leg assy left w/wounds
312053 Leg assy right w/wounds
200-00350 Carry case full body, soft

Parts for Resusci Anne Simulator

150-000XX
200-10550  AC Adapter (multi)
200-00550 150-13750  Cable assy (USB and DC)
Cuff assy BP 200-11250 Cable, operating device
310680
Battery holder Parts for authorized service personnel are
(Use 8x 1.5V size D batteries) listed in the technical manual

150-10750
Stomach bladder ”
150-10650 “

Lung
150-10550
Breathing bladder

200-10550
AC Adapter (multi)

150-13850
Cable, BP extension /‘\

§
|
oY
=
) N 282100
Manual defib. adapters
205-10101 (set of 2)

Manual Air Pump, 3' Hose v

151-945006

Please visit www.laerdal.com for more information




SimMan Cat.No. 211-00050

381102
Fastener for Neck Skin ggol'lo ::__50
(pkg. 10) P
211-10050 211-10150
Head Assy Head Skin,
381105 381106
Neck Skin . 6
(Phe:6) Teeth Upper
211-10250
Airway assy
&) >
381107

Teeth Upper Soft

200-00250
Cricothyroid Membrane
Tape (1 roll)

380700
IV Arm, Right 380200
Arm Assy,

blood pressure

300-00150
Thigh pad

211-11050
Leg Assy right
with pedal pulses 211-12050
Leg Assy left
with pedal pulses 380455
Chest skin
with chest drain

380461
Kit Adult Female
Genitialia w/valves

of
>

312029
Skin & Vein,
IVarm
380462

Kit Adult Male Genitialia

wivalves ‘&O Q

b
\




—| NOT ILLUSTRATED

.

260305 Power-cord (US)
260306 Power-cord (EUR)
260307 Power-cord (UK)
X \ v' 380100 Link box
X, 380201 Hardware set,arms to
v 380420 Lung
\ 380446 Foam in chest
(- 380405 380460 Genitalia blank
Bladder Assy Mid-Clavicular 380470 Belly plate assy
383110 (Pneumothorax Chest) 380471 Plug, belly plate
Chest Tube Insertion Modules 380475 Pin, pelvis
(Pkg-6) 380480 Thrust assy cpl.

211-11650  Cables set legs w/PP
211-11750  Hoses set legs w/PP
211-15150  Foam for valve block,

\ modified
211-15250  SimMan Compression
Shaft RP G2005
f 211-15350  Chest plate assy and
e’ \ P v ‘ shafc G2005

245-18050  Transportation case
380406 Simulator peripherals

380810 Pad Set, Shoulder and Hip Bladder Set Mid-Axilliary 270-00250 IYtia;g ';;ansfer set
WI upbing

(Pneumothorax Side)

Parts for authorized service personnel are
listed in the technical manual

380210
Cuff Assy, Blood Pressure 380435
Breathing Bladder
X
380410 Post set, ECG/
defibrillation
¥/, Ny \ /\\ %
245-16350 \ Ui ' )
Cable Assy, Manikin-Link Box
271500 (15 pin D-sub) §,
Cable PC/Monitor to Link Box
(9 pin D-sub) 381300
Pulse Oximeter Probe * *
211-15450  Defib.
studs ext.length
N
381010 381150 Audio cable
Tubing Assy, Compressor- 245-16750 (Non ELO monitor)
Manikin, Air/CO, Audio cable 1-2

(ELO monitor)




Sim3G Cat.Nos. 212-020xx, 213-020xx, 0214-020xx, 219-020xx

e
Z=E

< A

; 212-60950 200-03050
Pupil set
212-62450 212-76450
SimMan Headskin
_
381107 \
4 ’ Teeth Upper Soft (e
A y |
* <7 21214250 381106 A
- Arm Adaptor L
* j P 7 Teeth Upper Rigid
w,_, - L
p 212-24050
212-11150 i Torso skin b 3

Lung Bag (pack of 2)

212-14050
Arm left, BP arm

Skin left, arm

- y
21214150 H/)

212-11050
Chest rise Bladder

e : , P 21211350
)) "/ ) h'; . Arm bushing

5 { /
212-15550 o 212-15250
Tibial Leg Band 5pkg 10pack of Tibial IO Pad
SimMan 3G
> 212-15350
- Tibial IO Chassis
SimMan 3G
212-15150
Skin right, leg
21216050 = -
212-17070 Leg left, complete -
212-12550
Panel cover
i,
212-26050
Skin, leg left
' |
), ’ - <%
\ e
212-15450
212-17050 -sr-ibi:: IO3Tcu;bing
imi¥an

SpO2 probe with USB

Laerdal skin tones: (T) = Tan skin (B)= Brown skin




J

212-11250
Chest Drain Ribs Set

210-70050
Drug/Airway Tag Kit

"

—

212-12450
Battery Clip

212-13650
IV catheter, luer lock

r? 1?5 %
U
=4 o é
212-13450
Lock Kit for catheter

\ <
212-13350

IV Catheter w/lock, Int
version (two ports)

212-27650 SimMan 3G 212-27450
Hospital Gown

212-17450
SimMan Trauma
Shirt

212-12250
Battery, manikin

212-13750
IV catheter Extension

b

212-13550
Lock Kit for catheter,
US (2 sets of 4)

a?gz

212-13250
IV Catheter w/lock, US
version (one port)

SimMan 3G, Jacket

212-27550
SimMan 3G, Trousers

212-17550
SimMan Trauma
Trousers

213-17450 SimMan
Essental / Bleeeding
Shirt

212-12350
Thigh-joint connector

212-12950 SimMan 3G
Female Genital

377-17650
SimMan 3G wig

L~

e

212-17650
SimMan Trauma
Boxer shorts

212-17750

SimMan Essental / Bleeeding
Belt

L

211-15450
Defib.studs ext.length

212-12850 SimMan 3G
Male genitalia

Please visit www.laerdal.com for more information
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A

212-21050

Neck Skin Kit, SimMan 3G

or Essential (pack of 6) 212-24250

Pleura, chest drain
212-17950
Case soft, torso
LW | o H
U
® s | 3
, et danlh
212-24150 212-23350
Pneumathorax Vial Kit
S = -
J _—
= - 212-18050
SimMan Case Soft legs
212-23150 212-21150
170-50550 Compr springs IV Filter (pack of 6) SimMan 3G Crico tape
30kg and 60kg

525

212-17850
Sleeve Medication 212-18550
Wounds Kie 245-96050 400-96050 USB HD WEB CAM
Web Camera only for Legacy.
Not LLEAP compatible

\

212-18450 212-18350
Repl.Tool, IV filter Repl.Tool, Arm

212-18650
with USB Power supply

212-29650 Headset and Mic

Laerdal skin tones: (T) = Tan skin (B)= Brown




212-24550
Lung compliance

212-24350
Sternal IO Unit (pack of 4)

- S > 4 A’\
212-24650 q // 213-13550 L

Sternal | Pad 10pkg s Replaceable IV-pads
SimMan 3G
imrian for SimMan Essential
(pack of 10)

21343450 (A s
‘5;‘,_ : A
Syringe to prime Q'R_“\\ = éj;(’
and fill IV arm %\ //?// F
212:23150

Fastening Hooks for
RFID base (pack of 6)

213-17070
Leg right, complete
SimMan Essential

\
S

212-65750
Foot Right Core

212-17150 212-18950
External Blood Refill External Fluid Refill

>
$

212-67450 7
Foot left core

212-25050 Inline Blood/Fluid
Old style before Jun 2014

) &

N ) )

212-65850
Foot right skin
212-67350
Foot left skin 212-25150 Insertion Modules
pad 6 cm (pack of4)
2 a a A" \ \
- ’ A .
N
213-12050 Genitalia w/fluid reservoir . . — . Y b |
Old version for Simman Essential from before Oktober 2014 21 2'2461 50Tibial 1O Unit
(Pkg.4) 212-25250 Insertion Modules Pad 11,5cm

Old style (pack of 4)

Please visit www.laerdal.com for more information




212-08150
Amputaded Leg SimMan 3G

212-07950
Gunshot Arm SimMan 3G

212-09550
IV Arm 3G Mystic/Trauma

212-09750
L-Trauma IM Skin w/ Pad

213-13150
Skin right, arm

212-07850

Amputated Arm, SimMan 3G
or SimMan Essential Bleeding
Only

212-09950

Amputated R-Calf Skin 3G

213-14050

8 N
\ \
212-08350

Hardware Kit Traumas,

SimMan 3G or SimMan
Essential Bleeding

212-08250
Gunshot Leg SimMan 3G

212-09650
BP Arm 3G Mystic/Trauma

212-09150
L-Thigh Skin SimMan 3G

213-13050
Arm right, [V arm

Arm left, BP arm compl.

NOT ILLUSTRATED

212-24450 Torso Skin Sternal 1O
212-17055 USB SPO2 probe interface
212-09450

Thigh IM Pad SimMan 3G

£

250-21050
Airway Lubricant 45ml

212-09250
R-Thigh Skin SimMan 3G

(no convulsion) SimMan E

Laerdal skin tones: (T) = Tan skin (B)= Brown skin



SimNewB oMo 22605050

—| NOT ILLUSTRATED I_

250-21050  Airway Lubricant, 45 mL
300-00750 Red Simulated Blood

- S 240-00250  Simulated Umbilical Blood
A ) 220-00250 Umbilical Overflow
/ Reservoir (Bag 500 mL)
220-00850 220-01950 1O Fill Syringe 60cc
Face Skin 220-02050 381010 Air/CO2 Hose, 9' (2,5m)
200- Pupil - 3 3
00-03050 Pupil Set Cyanosis EL Panel 220-01550  Air/CO2 Hose, 25' (7,5m)

220-02650 Audio Cable
220-05350 Hard Case, Manikin
210-01650 Compressor 110V-240V

EU/UK
210-01750 Compressor 110V-240V
220-01050 us
Right Arm Skin 220-00150  Umbilical Cords
: 220-00350 10 Leg Replacement Kit
220-01150
~
Left Arm Skin
2 220-00950
) Torso Skin

i 220-02550 Chest Plate

220-01850 Umbilical A

Pulse Reservoir \
- -
Y \

P 220-02450 Right Lower 10 Leg / ‘)

220-02150 Chest Foam
220-02350 Left Lower IO Leg

220-04450 Compressor

Air/CO2 Supply Tube
220-01350 220-01650
Right Lung Left Lung
Bladder Bladder
220-01750 Stomach 220-01250 Spontaneous
Distention Bladder Breathing Bladder b ;
SimNewB Preset Patient State Levels
Cranoss | Woart | Fasde o 4| 220-03650
1ioimin | Motion <o Meconium
160min_| Mou w0 Aspiration (10)
SN ) 200-00550 BP Cuff
220-02250 Levels Chart

Please visit www.laerdal.com for more information




SimJunior CatNo. 23205050

200-03050 Pupil Set
200-03050B Pupil Inserts Set, Brown

231-01250 Pedi Arm Plug

» N 232-01150 BP Arm, Left 232-00450 BP Arm Skin, Left
232-01150B BP Arm, Left (B) 232-00450B BP Arm Skin, Left (B)
232-01150T BP Arm, Left (T) 232-00450T BP Arm Skin, Left (T)

375-71001 Multi-Venous IV Arm, Right 375-70150 Skin/Vein for MV IV Arm
375-71001B Multi-Venous IV Arm, Right (B) 375-70150B Skin/Vein for MV IV Arm (B)
375-71001T Multi-Venous IV Arm, Right (T) 375-70150T Skin/Vein for MV IV Arm (T)

Laerdal skin tones: (T) = Tan skin (B)= Brown skin

34




—| NOT ILLUSTRATED I—

250-21050  Airway Lubricant, 45 mL
300-00750  Red Simulated Blood
381102 Neck Skin Fasteners (10)
270-00250 IV Bag Transfer Set w/
Tubing for 1O Leg
220-00250 IV Bag 500 mL for IV Arm
380410 Post Set, ECG/Defib
200-30350  Li-lon Battery
220-10250 Power Supply 9V/15W
220-02650  Audio Cable
231-01150 Carry Case, Full-Body
380485 Stomach Auscultation
Bladder

232-00950 Chest Skin
232-009508 Chest Skin (B)
232-00950T Chest Skin (T)

232-03950 Chest Rise Bladder

232-88050 Lung Bag

232-00650 BP Cuff

232-00850 Lower Leg, Left
232-00850B Lower Leg, Left (B)
232-00850T Lower Leg, Left (T)

231-00101 1O Leg, Right (calf & foot)
231-00101B 10 Leg, Right (B)
231-00101T 1O Leg, Right (T)

Please visit www.laerdal.com for more information




SimBaby CatNo 2450205«

245-10150
Head skin w/foam

\ 200-03050
Pupil set
1)
245-12150
Skin and vein IV Arm
right, SimBaby
245-13050
Chest skin w/foam
\
245-13550 S -
Clothing SimBaby

245-11150 245-11650
Leg lower IV/IO right Leg lower IV/IO left
(Phg3) (Phe3)

Laerdal skin tones: (T) = Tan skin (B)= Brown skin



—| NOT ILLUSTRATED I—
211]161355— (|:)>in D-Sub w/ 260305 Power-cord (US)
ferrite 260306 Power-cord (EUR)
260307 Power-cord (UK)
IO 24513150 380100 Link box
bladder (pkg.5) Pleura f/chest 245-18050 Transportation case
(pkg.10) Simulator peripherals
245-19550 Technical Manual
245-12650 \ // 245-95050 Monitor, touch screen
BP Cuff cpl. SimBaby 4 245-98050  USB Hub
T 245-10550 Airway assy cpl. w/jaw
Simbaby
= Parts for authorized service personnel are
pior ~ listed in the technical manual
277-00150
Baby powder

100019
Concentrated blood

245-16850 245-11350
Esophagus filter (pkg.50) IV bag witubing 5431125(:) .
SimBaby P2 probe, simBaby

245-16750
Audio cable 1-2
-
400-20150 & 400-20250
USB adapter 5 mtr USB adapter 10 cm

381010

Tubing Assy,
Compressor-Manikin,
Air/CO,

271500

Cable PC/Monitor to Link Box

(9 pin D-sub)
381855
Back pack,
Portability Kit

www.laerdal.com




Newborn Anne CatNo. 22025050

—| NOT ILLUSTRATED I_

250-21050 Airway Lubricant, 45 mL
240-00250 Simulated Umbilical Blood
220-05550 Umbilical Pulse Bulb
220-05650 Umbilical Clamp
220-00250 IV Bag 500 mL

220-05750 IV Bag Connector
240-01050 Carry Case, Soft Side
220-00150  Umbilical Cords (4)
220-00350 10 Leg Replacement Kit
220-01950 10 Fill Syringe 60cc

am—
220-00850
Face Skin
220-01050
Right Arm Skin
B 220-01150
Left Arm Skin
o 22000950
Torso Skin
®
R \ 220-01650
h = \ Left Lung Bladder
220-05850 Umbilical i
Pulse Reservoir
220-02150 Chest Foam
N
220-01750 Stomach

220-03650 Distention Bladder

Meconium 220-01350

Aspiration (10) Right Lung Bladder

1

tones: (1)

lan sKir

Brown

Laerdc




MegaCode Kid CatNos 23105050, 231-15050

—| NOT ILLUSTRATED I_

250-21050  Airway Lubricant, 45 mL

300-00750 Red Simulated Blood

255-00350 Pulse Simulator Bulb

231-01150 Carry Case, Full-Body

231-00650 Chest Insert

270-00250 IV Bag Transfer Set w/
Tubing for 10 Leg

231-00250 Intubation Head
231-00250B Intubation Head (B)
231-00250T Intubation Head (T)

{
\
\
231-01250
Pedi Arm Plug
375-71001 Multi-Venous IV Arm, Right
375-71001B Multi-Venous IV Arm, Right (B)
375-71001T Multi-Venous IV Arm, Right (T) 231.00450 Left A
B eft Arm
231-00450B Left Arm (B)
231-00450T Left Arm (T)
.y » »
| |\ //JU,
f"‘r "4
i
| 231-00550 Chest Skin |
{ 231-00550B Chest Skin (B) ‘

231-00550T Chest Skin (T)

4

231-60150 Neck Cradle
375-70150 Skin/Vein for MV IV Arm

375-70150B Skin/Vein for MV IV Arm (B)
375-70150T Skin/Vein for MV IV Arm (T)

231-00850 Left Leg
231-008508 Left Leg (B)
231-00850T Left Leg (T)

231-00750 Right Leg w/IO

231-00101 10 Leg, Right
(Calf & Foot)

231-00101B 1O Leg, Right (B)
231-00101T IO Leg, Right (T)

&
£

y

232-88050 Lung Bag

380410
Post Set, ECG/Defib

Please visit www.laerdal.com for more information




MegaCode Kelly CatNos 200-05050, 203-05050*

o

200-03450 Neck Cradle

381402 Deltoid Injection Pad
381402B Deltoid Injection Pad (B)
381402T Deltoid Injection Pad (TO)

380700 Multi-Venous IV
Arm, Male Right \
380700B Multi-Venous \
IV Arm, Male Right (B)
380700T Multi-Venous
IV Arm, Male Right (T)

380650 Right Leg, Plain
3806508 Right Leg (B)
380650T Right Leg (T)

383110 Chest Drain Modules, Set of 6
383110B Chest Drain Modules, Set of 6 (B)
383110T Chest Drain Modules, Set of 6 (T)

200-04150 Chest Skin for Manikins manufactured after Sept 2009
200-04150B Chest Skin (B)
200-04150T Chest Skin (T)

I
\

200-02850 Face Skin w/Straps
200-02850B Face Skin w/Straps (B)
200-02850T Face Skin w/Straps (T)

200-03050 Pupil Inserts Set
200-03050B Pupil Inserts Set, Brown

381105 Neck Skins, Set of 6
381105B Neck Skins, Set of 6 (B)
381105T Neck Skins, Set of 6 (T)

200-03150 Airway
Replacement Kit
C
AL

w0

b

C

200-01750 Abdominal Thrust Module
200-01750B Abdominal Thrust Module (B)
200-01750T Abdominal Thrust Module (T)

312029 Skin/Vein for MV IV Arm
312029B Skin/Vein for MV IV Arm (B)
312029T Skin/Vein for MV IV Arm (T)

380471 Abdominal Plug
380471B Abdominal Plug (B)
380471T Abdominal Plug (T)

«“‘[/
1

300-00150 Thigh Injection Pad
300-00150B Thigh Injection Pad (B)
300-00150T Thigh Injection Pad (T)

380470 Abdominal Plate
380470B Abdominal Plate (B)
380470T Abdominal Plate (T)

L.

300-00350 Gluteal Injection Pad
300-00350B Gluteal Injection Pad (B)

380600 Left Leg, Plain =
300-00350T Gluteal Injection Pad (T)

3806008 Left Leg (B)
380600T Left Leg (T)

300-00250 Ventral Gluteal Injection Pad
300-00250B Ventral Gluteal Injection Pad (B)
300-00250T Ventral Gluteal Injection Pad (T)

Laerdal skin tones: (T) = Tan skin (B)= Brown skin



.‘b

200-01850 Mid-Axillary Bladder
380405 Clavicular Bladder

Fr Y

200-01350
Stomach Auscultation Bladder

200-00150
Bladder Replacement Kit

/\-i.

205-01050 Inflator Bulb with Valve

212-11750 External
Reservoir for IO Leg

™

3

205-03750
200-00550 BP Cuff

200-03750
Chestfoam

Lung Bag (1)

205-00950
Pneumo Tubing

21215250
Tibial 1O Pads (10)

212-15350
Tibial 1O Chassis

¥

| A%

205-10150 1O Leg, Left (Calf & Foot)
205-101508B IO Leg, Left (B)
205-10150T 1O Leg, Left (T)

205-10250 1O Leg Skin
205-10250B 1O Leg Skin (B)
205-10250T 1O Leg Skin (T)

4

200-02550 Pneumothorax Pad, Right
200-02550B Pneumothorax Pad, Right (B)
200-02550T Pneumothorax Pad, Right (T)

—| NOT ILLUSTRATED I_

250-21050 Airway Lubricant, 45 mL

300-00750 Red Simulated Blood

200-04050 Replacement Head Kit

200-00250 Cricothyroid Membrane
Tape

381107 Upper Teeth (Soft)

381108 Lower Teeth (Soft)

381102 Neck Skin Fasteners (10)

200-02650 Compression Spring

211-15250 Compression Shaft

380401 Chest Plate Speakers

380402 Mid-Axillary Speakers

205-10201 BP Arm, Left for Manikins
manufactured after Sept 2009

205-10201B  BP Arm, Left (B) for Manikins

manufactured after Sept 2009
205-10201T  BP Arm, Left (T) for Manikins
manufactured after Sept 2009

380200 BP Arm, Left for Manikins
manufactured prior to
Sept 2009
3802008 BP Arm, Left (B) for Manikins
manufactured prior to
Sept 2009
380200T BP Arm, Left (T) for Manikins
manufactured prior to
Sept 2009
300-04450  Arm Plug for 380200 BP Arm
380460 Blank Genitalia
380460B Blank Genitalia (B)
380460T Blank Genitalia (T)
380475 Pelvic Pin
200-02350 Hardware Set for IV or
Plain Arm
200-03850 Post Set with Hardware &
Tools for BP Arm and Legs
205-10650 Left Leg w/lO Calf
205-10650B  Left Leg w/IO Calf (B)

205-10650T  Left Leg w/lO Calf (T)

200-03650  Genitalia Upgrade Kit for
ALS Manikins
200-03650B  Genitalia Upgrade Kit for

ALS Manikins (B)
200-03650T  Genitalia Upgrade Kit for

ALS Manikins (T)
200-00350  Carry Case, Full-Body

*Parts for MegaCode Kelly Basic 203-05050:

203-00350 Chest Skin

203-00350B  Chest Skin (B)

203-00350T  Chest Skin (T)

200-02450 Pneumothorax Pad, Left
200-02450B  Pneumothorax Pad, Left (B)
200-02450T  Pneumothorax Pad, Left (T)

380800 Left Arm, Plain
380800B Left Arm, Plain (B)
380800T Left Arm, Plain (T)

UL

211-15450
Defib Stud Extenders (2)

380410 Post Set, ECG/Defib

www.laerdal.com




ALS Simulator Cat No. 20505050

205-03250 Intubation Head w/Cric
381107 Teeth, Upper

. 205-03250B Intubation Head w/Cric (B)
205-03250T Intubation Head w/Cric (T)
(Flexible)

381108 Teeth, Lower
(Flexible)

200-03150
Airway / Tongue

S >

200-02850 Face Skin w/Straps
200-02850B Face Skin w/Straps (B)
200-02850T Face Skin w/Straps (T)

200-03050 Pupil Inserts Set
200-03050B Pupil Inserts Set, Brown

200-04150 Chest Skin
200-041508 Chest Skin (B)
200-04150T Chest Skin (T)

380700 Multi-Venous IV Arm, Male Right
380700B Multi-Venous IV Arm, Male Right (B)
380700T Multi-Venous IV Arm, Male Right (T)

5

205-00350 Right Thigh w/Air Tank
205-00350B Right Thigh w/Air Tank (B)

205-00350T RightThigh w/Air Tank (T) !‘: 200-01750 Abdominal Thrust Module
I
¥

200-01750B Abdominal Thrust Module (B)
| 200-01750T Abdominal Thrust Module (T)

380471 Abdominal Plug
380471B Abdominal Plug (B)

300-03050 Right Calf 380471T Abdominal Plug (T)

300-03050B Right Calf (B)
300-03050T Right Calf (T)

380470 Abdominal Plate

380470B Abdominal Plate (B)
380470T Abdominal Plate (T)

300-03150 Right Foot
300-03150B Right Foot (B)
300-03150T Right Foot (T)

381105 Neck Skins, Set of 6
381105B Neck Skins, Set of 6 (B)
381105T Neck Skins, Set of 6 (T)

200-02550 Pneumothorax Pad, Right
200-02550B Pneumothorax Pad, Right (B)
200-02550T Pneumothorax Pad, Right (T)

381402 Deltoid Injection Pad
381402B Deltoid Injection Pad (B)
381402T Deltoid Injection Pad (T)

300-00150 Thigh Injection Pad
300-00150B Thigh Injection Pad (B)
300-00150T Thigh Injection Pad (T)

380600 Left Leg, Plain
380600B Left Leg, Plain (B)
380600T Left Leg, Plain (T)

Laerdal skin tones: (T) = Tan skin (B)= Brown skin




300-00350 Gluteal Injection Pad

383110 Chest Drain Modules, Set of 6 300-003508 Cluteal Injection Pad (B)
3831108 Chest Drain Modules, Set of 6 (B) 300-00350T Gluteal Injection Pad (T) 300.00250Ventral Gluteal Infection Pad
383110T Chest Drain Modules, Set of 6 (T) - ‘entral Gluteal Injection Pa

300-00250B Ventral Gluteal Injection Pad (B)
300-00250T Ventral Gluteal Injection Pad (T)

205-00150 Compression Shaft 380460 Blank Genitalia
380460B Blank Genitalia (B)
380460T Blank Genitalia (T)

200-03650 Genitalia Upgrade Kit
. . 200-03650B Genitalia Upgrade Kit (B)
212-15350Tibial IO Chassis 200-03650T Genitalia Upgrade Kit (T)

205-10250 1O Leg Skin
205-102508 10 Leg Skin (B)
205-10250T 1O Leg Skin (T)

2;“;250-//7

Tibial 1O Pads (10)

205-10650 Left Leg w/lO Calf
205-10650B Left Leg w/IO Calf (B)
205-10650T Left Leg w/IO Calf (T)

W 312029 Skin/Vein for Male MV IV Arm
312029B Skin/Vein for Male MV IV Arm (B)
312029T Skin/Vein for Male MV IV Arm (T)

205-10150 1O Leg, Left
(Calf & Foot)
205-10150B 1O Leg, Left (B) 212-11750

205-10150T IO Leg, Left (T) External Reservoir for IO Leg

Please visit www.laerdal.com for more information




ALS Simulator Cat. No. 20505050

200-03450 Neck Cradle
i
-
205-03750 Lung Bag (1)
200-03750 Chestfoam = ‘
&
B H
380410

Post Set, ECG/Defib

211-15450 Defib Stud
Extenders (2)

205-10101 Manual Air Pump

200-00550 BP Cuff

/—‘1‘.'

205-01050 Inflator Bulb with Valve

205-00950
Pneumo Tubing

200-00250
Cricothyroid Membrane
Tape (1 roll)

44

Laerdal skin tones: (T) = Tan skin (B)= Brown skin



—| NOT ILLUSTRATED I_

250-21050 Airway Lubricant, 45 mL
300-00750 Red Simulated Blood

381106 Upper Teeth (Rigid)
381102 Neck Skin Fasteners (10)
200-02650 Compression Spring
380402 Mid-Axillary Speakers

205-10201 BP Arm, Left for Manikins
manufactured after
Sept 2009

205-10201B  BP Arm, Left (B) for
Manikins manufactured
after Sept 2009

205-10201T  BP Arm, Left (T) for
Manikins manufactured

200-01850 Mid-Axillary Bladder
380405 Clavicular Bladder

after Sept 2009
380475 Pelvic Pin
200-02350 Hardware Set for IV or
Plain Arm

200-03850  Post Set with Hardware &
Tools for BP Arm and Legs

205-01750 Hardware for Thigh Tank

205-10550 Compressor to Manikin
Tube Adapter

200-00350 Carry Case, Full-Body

For ALS Simulators built prior to
September 2009:

205-00250 Chestrise Bladder

205-00450 Lung Bag (1)

205-03650 Compresion Shaft

205-04250 Chest Skin

300-04450 Arm Plug

380200 BP Arm, Left

3802008 BP Arm, Left (B)

380200T BP Arm, Left (T)

200-02050 Hardware Set for Arms
& Legs

205-03950
Chest Rise Bladder

200-00150 Bladder Replacement Kit

205-01650
Chest Bladder Tubing

200-01350 Stomach Auscultation Bladder

205-02450 Spontaneous
Breathing System

Please visit www.laerdal.com for more information




Nursing Kelly CatNos 300-05050, 300-20050

300-01150B Intubation Head w/Trach (B)

300-01150 Intubation Head w/Trach .
300-01150T Intubation Head w/Trach (T)

300-00850 Tracheostomy Plug
300-00850B Tracheostomy Plug (B)
300-00850T Tracheostomy Plug (T)

@/

260-01150 Neck Cradle

380700 Multi-Venous IV Arm, Male Right
380700B Multi-Venous IV Arm, Male Right (B)
380700T Multi-Venous IV Arm, Male Right (T)

300-04450
Arm Plug for BP Arm

300-01650 Chest Plate w/Speakers
300-01650B Chest Plate w/Speakers (B)
300-01650T Chest Plate w/Speakers (T)

380200 BP Arm, Left
380200B BP Arm, Left (B)
380200T BP Arm, Left (T)

300-01350 Stomach Reservoir

312029 Skin/Vein for Male MV IV Arm
312029B Skin/Vein for Male MV IV Arm (B)
312029T Skin/Vein for Male MV IV Arm (T)

300-02050 Abdominal Plate w/Speakers
300-02050B Abdominal Plate w/Speakers (B)
300-02050T Abdominal Plate w/Speakers (T)

@ 300-02250 Colon Reservoir
380471 Abdominal Plug

3804718 Abdominal Plug (B)
3804717 Abdominal Plug (T)

380650 Right Leg

3806508 Right Leg (B)

380650T Right Leg (T) 380600 Left Leg
3806008 Left Leg (B)
380600T Left Leg (T)

300-02150 Abdominal Plate, 3-Hole
300-02150B Abdominal Plate, 3-Hole (B)

300-02150T Abdominal Plate, 3-Hole (T) 300-00150 Thigh Injection Pad

300-00150B Thigh Injection Pad (B)
300-00150T Thigh Injection Pad (T)

Laerdal skin tones: (T) = Tan skin (B)= Brown skin



—| NOT ILLUSTRATED I_

250-21050  Airway Lubricant, 45 mL

300-00750 Red Simulated Blood

300-00950 Teeth Set, Upper and Lower

255-00350 Pulse Simulator Bulb

301-10250 Abdominal Plate, 1 Hole

380460 Blank Genitalia

380460B Blank Genitalia (B)

380460T Blank Genitalia (T)

380475 Pelvic Pin

300-01450 Pelvis

300-04350 Hardware Set, Pelvis/Torso

300-04250 Hardware Set, Extremity

\ 300-10450 Urinary Cath Update Kit

\ 300-10450B  Urinary Cath Update Kit (B)
300-10450T  Urinary Cath Update Kit (T)

300-00350 Gluteal Injection Pad

300-00350B Gluteal Injection Pad (B)
300-00350T Gluteal Injection Pad (T)

200-00550 BP Cuff

300-00250 Ventral Gluteal Injection Pad

300-00250B Ventral Gluteal Injection Pad (B) Parts for Nursing Kelly Non-SimPad Capable:
300-00250T Ventral Gluteal Injection Pad (T) 300-04050 Right Forearm Pad, Injection
300-04050B  Right Forearm Pad,
Injection (B)
300-04050T  Right Forearm Pad,
Injection (T)
300-04150 Left Forearm Pad, Injection
300-04150B  Left Forearm Pad,
0 300-01550 Lung Bag (1) Injection (B)
300-04150T  Left Forearm Pad,
381402 Deltoid Injection Pad Injection (T)
381402T Deltoid Injection Pad (T) 300-02450 Right Forearm Pad,

3814028 Deltoid Injection Pad (B) Non-Injection

300-02450B  Right Forearm Pad,
Non-Injection (B)
300-02450T  Right Forearm Pad,
Non-Injection (T)
300-02850 Left Forearm Pad,
— Non-Injection
300-02850B  Left Forearm Pad,
Non-Injection (B)
300-02850T  Left Forearm Pad,
Non-Injection (T)
300-05150 Right Arm
300-00450 300-05150B  Right Arm (B)
Anal Valve / Clamp Set 300-05150T  Right Arm (T)
300-10250 Chestplate, Plain
300-10250B  Chestplate, Plain (B)

300-03950 Female Genitalia for Male Pelvis 300-10250T  Chestplate, E|ain (T
300-03950B Female Genitalia for Male Pelvis (B) 380800 Left Arm, PIa!n
300-03950T Female Genitalia for Male Pelvis (T) 380800B Left Arm, Plain (B)

380800T Left Arm, Plain (T)

| 7 |
%\ ,
-
300-00550
Urinary Valve / Clamp Set

300-03850 Male Genitalia for Male Pelvis
300-03850B Male Genitalia for Male Pelvis (B)
300-03850T Male Genitalia for Male Pelvis (T) '

300-04950 Stoma w/
Through Hole

Please visit www.laerdal.com for more information




Nursing Anne CatNos 32505050, 32520050

325-01250 BP Arm, Right
325-012508 BP Arm, Right (B)
325-01250T BP Arm, Right (T)

325-00350 Skin/Vein for Female MV IV Arm
325-00350B Skin/Vein for Female MV IV Arm (B)
325-00350T Skin/Vein for Female MV IV Arm (T)

300-02150 Abdominal Plate, 3-Hole
300-02150B Abdominal Plate, 3-Hole (B)
300-02150T Abdominal Plate, 3-Hole (T)

325-02750
Stomach Reservoir

300-02250 Colon Reservoir

325-00850 Intubation Head w/Trach and Speakers
325-00850B Intubation Head w/Trach and Speakers (B)
325-00850T Intubation Head w/Trach and Speakers (T)

300-00850 Tracheostomy Plug
300-00850B Tracheostomy Plug (B)
300-00850T Tracheostomy Plug (T)

325-00950 (
Lung Bag (1) //

375-51001 Multi-Venous
IV Arm, Female Right
375-51001B Multi-Venous
IV Arm, Female Right (B)
375-51001T Multi-Venous
IV Arm, Female Right (T)

325-02050 Chest Skin
325-02050B Chest Skin (B)
325-02050T Chest Skin (T)

300-02050 Abdominal Plate w/Speakers
300-02050B Abdominal Plate w/Speakers (B) Q

300-02050T Abdominal Plate w/Speakers (T)
380471 Abdominal Plug

3804718 Abdominal Plug (B)
380471T Abdominal Plug (T)

380650 Right Leg
3806508 Right Leg (B)
380650T Right Leg (T)

380600 Left Leg
3806008 Left Leg (B)
380600T Left Leg (T)

300-00150 Thigh Injection Pad
300-001508 Thigh Injection Pad (B)
300-00150T Thigh Injection Pad (T)

Laerdal skin tones: (T) = Tan skin (B)= Brown skin



325-02250 Foam
Breast Insert, Right

325-03150 Neck Cradle

AN
‘s
\.&
300-00550
Urinary Valve / Clamp Set

300-00450
AnalValve / Clamp Set

325-02150 Foam
Breast Insert, Left

200-00550 BP Cuff

381402 Deltoid Injection Pad
381402B Deltoid Injection Pad (B)
381402T Deltoid Injection Pad (T)

325-00150 Ventral Gluteal Injection Pad
325-00150B Ventral Gluteal Injection Pad (B)
325-00150T Ventral Gluteal Injection Pad (T)

e

325-00250 Gluteal Injection Pad
325-00250B Gluteal Injection Pad (B)
325-00250T Gluteal Injection Pad (T)

325-03350 Female Genitalia for Female Pelvis
325-03350B Female Genitalia for Female Pelvis (B)
325-03350T Female Genitalia for Female Pelvis (T)

]

NOT ILLUSTRATED

L

250-21050
300-00750
300-00950
255-00350
325-10150
325-10150B
325-10150T
301-10250
380475
325-01150
300-04250
300-04350

Capable:

325-20350
325-20150
325-01350
325-01350B
325-01350T
325-01450
325-01450B
325-01450T

Airway Lubricant, 45 mL
Red Simulated Blood
Teeth Set, Upper and Lower
Pulse Simulator Bulb
Chest Plate w/ECGs
Chest Plate w/ECGs (B)
Chest Plate w/ECGs (T)
Abdominal Plate, 1 Hole
Pelvic Pin

Blank Genitalia

Hardware Set, Extremity
Hardware Set, Pelvis/Torso

Parts for Nursing Anne Non-SimPad

Intubation Head w/Trach
Chest Plate, Plain

Left Arm, Plain

Left Arm, Plain (B)

Left Arm, Plain (T)

Right Arm, Plain

Right Arm, Plain (B)
Right Arm, Plain (T)

*
&

381403 Stoma,
Infected Colostomy

300-04950 Stoma w/
Through Hole

325-03250 Male Genitalia for Female Pelvis
325-03250B Male Genitalia for Female Pelvis (B)
325-03250T Male Genitalia for Female Pelvis (T)

Please visit www.laerdal.com for more information




Nursing Kid CatNos 350-05050, 350-10050*

231-01250
Plug for IV Arm

375-71001 Multi-Venous IV Arm, Right
375-71001B Multi-Venous IV Arm, Right (B)
375-71001T Multi-Venous IV Arm, Right (T)

350-00350 Left Arm
350-00350B Left Arm (B)
350-00350T Left Arm (T)

375-70150 Skin/Vein for MV IV Arm
375-70150B Skin/Vein for MV IV Arm (B)
375-70150T Skin/Vein for MV IV Arm (T)

350-00450 Left Leg
350-00450B Left Leg (B)
350-00450T Left Leg (T)

>

350-00750 Thigh Injection Pad
350-00750B Thigh Injection Pad (B)
350-00750T Thigh Injection Pad (T)

350-00550 Right Leg
350-005508 Right Leg (B)
350-00550T Right Leg (T)

— |

NOT ILLUSTRATED

250-21050  Airway Lubricant, 45 mL
300-00750  Red Simulated Blood
255-00350  Pulse Simulator Bulb
350-00100  Abdominal Plate with
Speakers
350-00100B  Abdominal Plate with
Speakers (B)
350-00100T  Abdominal Plate with
Speakers (T)
350-00150  Valve/Clamp Kit
231-01150  Carry Case, Full-Body
*The 350-10050 Nursing Kid Non-SimPad
Capable manikin has been discontinued.

350-00250 Intubation Head w/Trach
350-00250B Intubation Head w/Trach (B)
350-00250T Intubation Head w/Trach (T)

350-00850 Gluteal Injection Pad
350-00850B Gluteal Injection Pad (B)
350-00850T Gluteal Injection Pad (T)

350-00650 Deltoid Injection Pad
350-00650B Deltoid Injection Pad (B)
350-00650T Deltoid Injection Pad (T)

g

350-01050 Genitalia/Valve Kit
350-01050B Genitalia/Valve Kit (B)
350-01050T Genitalia/Valve Kit (T)

Laerdal skin tones: (T) = Tan skin (B)= Brown skin



Nursing Baby CatNos 36505050, 36510050+

—| NOT ILLUSTRATED I—

250-21050  Airway Lubricant, 45 mL
365-00750  Suppositories (3)
365-02450 Hardware Tool Kit
365-02550 Carry Case, Soft Side

*The 365-10050 Nursing Baby Non-SimPad
Capable Manikin has been discontinued

365-00301 IV Arm, Right
365-00301B IV Arm, Right (B)
365-00301T IV Arm, Right (T)

»

365-01750
Tracheostomy Plug

365-02850 Intubation Head w/Trach
365-02850B Intubation Head w/Trach (B)
365-02850T Intubation Head w/Trach (T)

365-00201 1O Leg
365-00201B 1O Leg (B)
365-00201T 1O Leg (T)

365-00101 IV Leg
365-001018 IV Leg (B)
365-00101T IV Leg (T)

365-01650 Chest Skin

365-03150 Genitalia Kit

365-03150B Genitalia Kit (B)

365-03150T Genitalia Kit (T)

365-02950 Urinary Reservoir 365-02350 Lung Band 365-02250 Lung Bags (2)
Retainers (4)

Please visit www.laerdal.com for more information




Neonatal Resuscitation Baby Cat o 240-00007

NOT ILLUSTRATED

250-21050  Airway Lubricant, 45 mL
240-01450  Umbilical Cord Set

& Blood Kit
240-01050  Carry Case, Soft Side

®e

240-00950 Head, Neonate

240-00350
Right Arm

240-00750 Torso Skin

240-00450
Left Arm

240-01350
Chestfoam Insert

ol

240-00550 240-00650
Right Leg Left Leg

240-
365-02250 Lung Bags (2) UT:b?l?cSaE?{eservoir




Virtual IV CatNo 280-00001 / Infant Virtual IV CatNo 28010050

280-22250
Needle Assy
Virtual

Phlebotomy

280-02250
Needle Assy
Virtual IV

280-04050 Guide; Needle-Teflon VIV 280-02450
Tether; Catheter-VIV

/—ﬁ/d

280-03550 280-03350 280-02150 280-12150
Stand; Needle-VIV Assy; Needle Virtual IV Catheter Assy Infant Virtual IV
Stick-VIV Catheter

280-02650 Power Supply Haptics Dev

280-03750
Strap; Packaging-Hd Viv

Please visit www.laerdal.com for more information




Convalescent Kelly Mo 30200001

—| NOT ILLUSTRATED I—

300-00950 Teeth Set, Upper and Lower
100-00550  Pulse Simulator Bulb
300-04950  Stoma w/Through Hole
380460 Blank Genitalia

380475 Pelvic Pin

200-02350  Hardware Set for Arms
200-02050  Hardware Set for Legs
200-00350  Carry Case, Full-Body

100-00150
Mouthpieces (6)

380471 Abdominal Plug

380800
Left Arm, Plain

100-00450
Airways (100)

300-05150
Right Arm, Plain

380470 Abdominal Plate

381402 ‘

Deltoid Injection Pad

300-02850
Left Forearm Pad,
Non-Injection

300-02450
Right Forearm

Pad, Non-Injection 300-00550
Urinary Valve / Clamp Set
300-00250

Ventral Gluteal
ooy

Injection Pad
300-00450
AnalValve / Clamp Set

300-00350
Gluteal Injection Pad

380600
Left Leg

380650
Right Leg

300-03850 Male
300-00150 Genitalia for Male Pelvis

Thigh Injection Pad 300-03950

Female Genitalia
for Male Pelvis




NG Tube and Trach Care Trainer CatNo. 37510001

]

NOT ILLUSTRATED

L

250-21050
300-00950

100-00850

255-00350
100-00750

300-05250

300-05350

300-05450
300-05550

300-05650

For trainers manufactured after January 2015:

Airway Lubricant, 45 mL
Teeth Set, Upper

and Lower

Abdominal Thrust for Torso
Pulse Simulator Bulb

Carry Case, Soft Side

Head Skin with
Trach Opening
Neck Skin with
Trach Opening
Trach Plug for Neck Skin
Head and Neck Skin Set
with Trach Plug
Replacement Airway Kit

260-01150 Neck Cradle

300-10150
Intubation Head w/Trach

%

-

300-10250
Chestplate, Plain

300-01550
Lung Bag (1

300-01350
Stomach Reservoir

300-00850
Tracheostomy Plug

)

Please visit www.laerdal.com for more information




Pneumothorax Trainer CatNo. 260-05001

NOT ILLUSTRATED

100-00850 Abdominal Thrust for Torso
205-01050 Inflator Bulb with Valve
380445 Compression Shaft
100-00750 Carry Case, Soft Side

200-02450 Pneumothorax Pad, Left

®

200-02550 Pneumothorax Pad, Right

301-10150 Head, Adult Male Plain 260-01250 Pneumothorax Chest Skin

4

200-01850 Mid-Axillary Bladder

205-00950
Pneumo Tubing

200-00150 Bladder
Replacement Kit

Laerdal skin tones: (T) = Tan skin (B)= Brown skin




Catheterization and Enema Trainer Cat\o. 37520007

—| NOT ILLUSTRATED I_

380475 Pelvis Pin

325-01150 Blank Genitalia for
Female Pelvis

375-21150 Left Thigh Stump

375-21250 Right Thigh Stump

276-00150 Carry Case, Soft Side

‘ 300-00150

Thigh Injection Pad

380471
Abdominal Plug

301-10250 Abdominal Plate, 1 Hole

/ 325-00150

® Ventral Gluteal Injection Pad
300-02250
\ 7 Colon Reservoir
300-00550
Urinary Valve / Clamp Set
325-00250

Gluteal Injection Pad

! E ! 325-03350 Female Genitalia

for Female Pelvis

300-00450
Anal Valve / Clamp Set

325-03250 Male Genitalia
for Female Pelvis

Please visit www.laerdal.com for more information




Fundus Skills and Assessment Trainer CatNo. 37522501

NOT ILLUSTRATED

300-00750 Red Simulated Blood
375-23350 Perry Pad Kit
375-23450 Fundus Platform
200-02050 Hardware Set, Hip
276-00150 Carry Case, Soft Side

4

375-22950
Urinary Valves, Fundus Set of 3

375-22850 Female Genitalia, Fundus 375-22750
375-22850B Female Genitalia, Fundus (B) Urinary Bladder, Fundus
375-22850T Female Genitalia, Fundus (T)

375-23050
Symphisis Pubic Pin

375-23150
Fundus Ball, Firm

375-22650 Fundus Skin
375-22650B Fundus Skin (B)
375-22650T Fundus Skin (T)

375-23250
Fundy Ball, Boggy
300-00150 Thigh Injection Pad
;.75';2%:’?] st 375-21150 300-001508 Thigh Injection Pad (B)
'gnt Thigh Stamp Left Thigh Stump 300-00150T Thigh Injection Pad (T)

Laerdal skin tones: (T) = Tan skin (B)= Brown skin




Ultimate Hurt CatNo. 207100001

—| NOT ILLUSTRATED I—

250-21050  Airway Lubricant, 45 mL

300-01550 201-00150  Intubation Head
Lung Bag 300-00950 Teeth Set, Upper and Lower
Assembly (1) 201-00250  Torso, Plain

300-01450  Pelvis

380460 Blank Genitalia

380475 Pelvic Pin

276-01001 Wound Set

255-00350 Pulse Simulator Bulb
300-04250  Hardware Set, Extremity
300-04350 Hardware Set, Pelvis/Torso
200-00350  Carry Case, Full-Body

380800
Left Arm, Plain

261-02001
Mr. Hurt Head

For manikins manufactured after
March 2015:

260-01350 Head Skin

201-00350 Skin for Trauma Head
260-01450 Replacement Airway Kit

300-02850
Left Forearm Pad,
Non-Injection

300-10250
Chest Plate, Plain

300-02450
Right Forearm
Pad, Non-Injection

300-05150
Right Arm

300-00150
Thigh Injection Pad

380650

Right Leg

380600 300-01350 ) ‘
Lefc Leg Stomach Reservoir 381402
Deltoid Injection Pad

- v

300-00350 300-00250 Ventral
Gluteal Injection Pad Gluteal Injection Pad

101-10150 Abdominal Plate, Plain

Please visit www.laerdal.com for more information




First Aid Training Manikin CatNo. 10010007

]

NOT ILLUSTRATED

L

300-00750
380460

380475

100-00550
200-02350
200-02050
200-00350

Red Simulated Blood
Blank Genitalia

Pelvic Pin

Pulse Simulator Bulb
Hardware Set for Arms
Hardware Set for Legs
Carry Case, Full-Body

380471 Abdominal Plug

100-00150

380470 Abdominal Plate
100-00450
Airways (100)

Mouthpieces (6)




Tuff Kelly CatNos. 101-00001,101-05001, 101-07501

—| NOT ILLUSTRATED I_

101-04150 Hardware Set, Torso/Pelvis
101-03950 Hardware Set, Legs
101-04050 Hardware Set,Arms
101-00550 Weight Bag

101-08350 Head Hardware Upgrade Kit
101-03550 Abdominal Plate

101-03750
Thigh Pad
101-02050
Right Arm \
100/150# 101-02150
Left Arm
101-02250 100/150#
Right Arm
175# 101-02350 101-03650
Left Arm Deltoid Pad
175#

101-00650
Right Leg
100/150#

101-00850
Right Leg
175#

101-00750
Left Leg
100/150#

101-00950
Left Leg 175#

101-03450
Chest Plate




Extri Kelly CatNo 10110001

—| NOT ILLUSTRATED I—

101-10250  Torso, Plain

101-10350 Pelvis, Plain

380460 Blank Genitalia

380475 Pelvic Pin

101-10450  Hardware Set, Extremity
200-00350  Carry Case, Full-Body

300-02850
Left Forearm Pad,
Non-Injection

301-10150 Head, Adult Male Plain

300-02450

Right Forearm Pad,

Non-Injectio 101-10150
Abdominal Plate,
Plain

381402
Deltoid Injection Pad

380800
300-05150 Left Arm, Plain
Right Arm, Plain

300-00150 Thigh
Injection Pad

300-10250 Chestplate, Plain

380600 Left Leg

o

380650
300-00350 Gluteal Right Leg
Injection Pad ‘
300-00250
Ventral Gluteal
Injection Pad

Laerdal skin tones: (T) = Tan skin (B)= Brown skin




AT Kelly Torso CatNo. 260-00001

—| NOT ILLUSTRATED I_

101-10250 Torso, Plain

250-21050 Airway Lubricant, 45 mL
300-00950 Teeth Set, Upper and Lower
260-00150  Chest Skin

260-01050 Central Line Tubing
100-00850 Abdominal Thrust for Torso
205-01050 Inflator Bulb with Valve
255-00350 Pulse Simulator Bulb
100-00750 Carry Case, Soft Side

For trainers manufactured after
16 March, 2015:

260-01350 Head Skin
260-01450 Airway Replacement Kit

' 201-00150 300-01550 Lung Bag (1)
Intubation Head

QAR

260-00850
Compression Spring

260-00250 Chest Plate, Pneumo/Central Line

d/ L

260-01150 Neck Cradle

260-00550
Compression Shaft

260-00450
Pneumo Pad, Left

260-00750 Stomach

Auscultation Kit
260-00350

Pneumo Pad, Right

260-00950
Bladder
Replacement Kit

Please visit www.laerdal.com for more information




12-Lead Task Trainer CatNo. 26020001

—| NOT ILLUSTRATED I_

250-21050  Airway Lubricant, 45 mL
300-00950 Teeth Set, Upper and Lower
260-10050  Twelve Lead Chest Skin
255-00350 Pulse Simulator Bulb
260-00550 Compression Shaft
260-00850 Comepression Spring
100-00750 Carry Case, Soft Side

For trainers manufactured after
16 March 2015:

260-01350 Head Skin
260-01450 Replacement Airway Kit

201-00150
Intubation Head

- -

260-00450 260-00350

Pneumothorax Pad, Right

Pneumothorax Pad, Left

@/

260-01150 Neck Cradle

300-01550
Lung Bag (1)

100-00850 Abdominal Thrust for Torso

Laerdal skin tones: (T) = Tan skin (B)= Brown skin

64




Deluxe Difficult Airway Trainer Cat/No. 26110001

—| NOT ILLUSTRATED I—
250-21050  Airway Lubricant, 45 mL
200-00250 Cricothyroid

Membrane Tape
300-00950 Teeth Set, Upper and Lower
260-00150  Chest Skin
200-03750 Chestfoam
100-00850 Abdominal Thrust for Torso
205-01050 Inflator Bulb with Valve
255-00350 Pulse Simulator Bulb
260-00750 Stomach Auscultation Kit
100-00750  Carry Case, Soft Side

For trainers manufactured after
January 2015:

300-05250  Head Skin with
Cricoid Opening
200-03150  Airway Replacement Kit

260-01150 Neck Cradle

261-00001
Deluxe Difficult
Airway Head

WA

260-00850

300-01550
Lung Bag (1)
261-00250 Neck Skin,
Set of 6
260-00550

Compression Shaft

Compression Spring

Please visit www.laerdal.com for more information




Cricoid Stick Trainer

NOT ILLUSTRATED

261-01150 Rigid Trachea
261-01250 Soft Trachea
261-01350 Neck Skin
261-01350T  Neck Skin (T)

Cricoid Stick
Trainer

K 3 srcdal
D) Laere

261-01450 Base




Pediatric Intubation Trainer CatNo. 25500001

NOT ILLUSTRATED

250-21050  Airway Lubricant, 45 mL
231-10150 Intubation Head
255-00350 Pulse Simulator Bulb
365-02550 Carry Case, Soft Side

231-60150 Neck Cradle

231-00350 Lung Bag

255-00250 Chest Skin

Please visit www.laerdal.com for more information




Multi-Venous IV Training Arm Kits CatNos 270-00001, 375-50001, 375-70001

e
375-70150 Skin/Vein for Pediatric MV IV Arm
375-70150B Skin/Vein for Pediatric MV IV Arm (B)
375-70150T Skin/Vein for Pediatric MV IV Arm (T)

312029 Skin/Vein for Male MV IV Arm
3120298 Skin/Vein for Male MV IV Arm (B)
312029T Skin/Vein for Male MV IV Arm (T)

381402 Deltoid Injection Pad
3814028 Deltoid Injection Pad (B)
J 381402T Deltoid Injection Pad (T)

231-01250
Pedi Arm Plug

Arterial Stick Arm Kit Cat. No. 37580001

]

NOT ILLUSTRATED

L

250-21050
300-00750
200-02350
270-00350

270-00250

Airway Lubricant, 45 mL
Red Simulated Blood
Hardware Set,Adult Arms
Carry Case,

Adult Hard Side

IV Bag Transfer Set
w/Tubing

\|

325-00350 Skin/Vein for Female MV IV Arm
325-00350B Skin/Vein for Female MV IV Arm (B)
325-00350T Skin/Vein for Female MV IV Arm (T)

375-80001 Arterial Stick Arm Kit
375-80001B Arterial Stick Arm Kit (B)
375-80001T Arterial Stick Arm Kit (T)

S

381402 Deltoid Injection Pad
381402B Deltoid Injection Pad (B)
381402T Deltoid Injection Pad (T)

NOT ILLUSTRATED

250-21050
300-00750
200-02350
270-00350

Airway Lubricant, 45 mL
Red Simulated Blood
Hardware Set,Arms
Carry Case, Hard Side

)
Zf

375-80150 Skin/Arteries for Arterial Arm
375-80150B Skin/Arteries for Arterial Arm (B)
375-80150T Skin/Arteries for Arterial Arm (T)

Laerdal skin tones: (T) = Tan skin (B)= Brown




Patient Kelly CatNo 30100001

300-02450
Right Forearm Pad,
Non-Injection

300-02850
Left Forearm Pad,
Non-Injection

300-01350
Stomach Reservoir

381402
Deltoid Injection Pad

OO0O

300-00450
Anal Valve,
Clamp Set

300-03850
Adult Male
Genitalia

—| NOT ILLUSTRATED I—

250-21050  Airway Lubricant, 45 mL
301-00150  Patient Care Head
300-00950 Teeth Set, Upper and Lower
301-10250  Abdominal Plate, 1 Hole
300-04950  Stoma w/Through Hole
300-04050 Right Forearm Pad, Injection
i:g?rom - 300-04150  Left Forearm Pad, Injection
’ 380460 Blank Genitalia
380475 Pelvic Pin
200-02350  Hardware Set for Arms
200-02050  Hardware Set for Legs
200-00350  Carry Case, Full-Body

300-05150
Right Arm, Plain

300-02150

| Abdominal Plate, 3-Hole
£ o] /

) ~ ;/

300-10250 Chestplate, Plain

300-02250
Colon Reservoir

»

380471
. Abdominal Plug
. & f 300-00850
\ Tracheostomy Plug 300-00350
| Gluteal Injection Pad
300-00550
Urinary Valve,
Clamp Set §
‘(-v [ '
’ 300-00150

300-00250 Thigh Injection

Ventral Gluteal Pad

Injection Pad X

380600 Left Leg

380650
Right Leg

300-03950
Adult Female
Genitalia










(T) Laerda
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